	EPARTMENT OF THE I	Form 3160-5 (August 2007) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR			FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010	
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill of to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0392082A		
Do not use the abandoned we	his form for proposals to ell. Use form 3160-3 (AP	drill of to fe-enter an D) for such proposals.		6. If Indian, Allottee o	r Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well				8. Well Name and No. HALLERTAU 4 FEDERAL 9H		
2. Name of Operator Contact: CRISTEN BURDELL CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY OF CO-Mail: cburdell@cimarex.com			9. API Well No. 30-025-41878-00-X1 -			
3a. Address 3b. Phone 600 NORTH MARIENFELD STREET, SUITE 600 Ph: 918- MIDLAND, TX 79701 Ph: 918-		3b. Phone No. (include area or Ph: 918-560-7038	SOCD	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory JENNINGS		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)		FFB	FEB 1 3 2015 11. County or Pari		and State	
Sec 4 T26S R32E NWNE 0330FNL 2570FEL 32.044348 N Lat, 103.404722 W Lon					LEA COUNTY, NM	
12. CHECK APP	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO		F NOTICE,	 REPORT, OR OTHEI	R DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION					
□ Notice of Intent		Deepen	D Produ	ction (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off	
Subsequent Report	□ Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	🗖 Recla		Well Integrity	
	Casing Repair	■ New Construction		-	Other Drilling Operation	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and AbandonPlug Back		orarily Abandon Disposal	Drining operation	
7/13&14/14 Ran 13 3/8 48#, 7/14/14 Mix & Pump Lead cm of Halcem C, 14.8 ppg, 1.35 7/15/14 Test Casing to 1500 7/17/14 TD 12-1/4 hole @ 45 7/18/14 Ran 9 5/8 40# J-55 L ppg, 1.87. Tail cmt: 270 sxs c WOC 24+ hrs. 7/19/14 Test Casing to 1500	nt: 1065 sxs of Extendacer yld. Circ 524 sxs of cmt to psi, for 30 min, good test. 47 T&C csg & set @ 4547. N of Halcem C cmt, 14.8 ppg	n Class C, 13.5 ppg, 1.74 ; surface. WOC 24+ hrs. /ix & Pump Lead cmt: 1050	sxs of Clas	s C. 12.9		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing i	is true and correct.					
C Name (Printed/Typed) CRISTEN		288094 verified by the BLM V ERGY COMPANY OF CO, se cessing by LINDA JIMENEZ Title REG	unt to the Hoton on 01/21/2018	15 FUED FO	R RECORD	
	Submission)		/2015	FEB 12	2015	
	THIS SPACE FC	OR FEDERAL OR STAT				
		Title		BUREAU OF LAND N	- 4	
Approved By	Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			CARLODAD FIELI	ANAGEMENT	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached ertify that the applicant holds legal or equilibrium of the appli	uitable title to those rights in the	subject lease Office	157	_		
certify that the applicant holds legal or eq	uitable title to those rights in the fuct operations thereon.	crime for any person knowingly a	nd willfully to	make to any department or	OFF Date	

۰.

.

MAR 1 2 2015

m

Additional data for EC transaction #288094 that would not fit on the form.

32. Additional remarks, continued

7/14/14 TD 8-3/4 hole @ 9854. Landed curve. TOOH w/ curve assembly. RIH w/ 8-1/2 lateral assembly, drill lateral. 7/30/14 TD 8-1/2 hole @ 13863 7/31-8/01/14 Ran 5-1/2, 20#, L-80 csg & set @ 13863. 8/01/14 Mix & Pump Lead cmt: 710 sxs of Class H: 10.8 ppg, 2.79 yld. Tail cmt: 1360 sxs of VersaCem H cmt, 14.5 ppg, 1.23 yld. WOC 8/02/14 Rig Released